KATHRYN AMES FOUNDATION GRANTS 2022

Organization Name

Project Name

Payment Amount

Al Amal HaTikvah

American Society of the University of Haifa
Arava Institute

Beit Issie Shapiro

Bimkom

Bnei David Eli

Center for Women's Justice

Dental Volunteers for Israel

Derech Eretz

Desert Stars

Eretz-Ir

Follow Up Committee on Arab Education in Israel
Gvurot

Hadabe Theater

Heart to Plate

Injaz

Israel Association of Community Centers
Israel Center for Reading & Libraries
Israel Religious Action Center

Kav LaOved - Workers Hotline

Kav Mashve

Leket Israel

MASLAN

Moreshet Sara

Nachshonim Association

Out for Change

Galilee Arab Mayors' Forum

El Sabil program - support for Druze women students
Solar energy project in Bedouin communities

Center for Disabilities Studies in Arab Society

Center for Planning Support in Arab Sector

Scholarships for pre-military program for Ethiopian-Israelis
Tears of the Oppressed - Mamzer status project

Training Arab dentists and treatments for youth in need
Leadership program for underprivileged youth

Bedouin Women's Gap Year program

Startup Negev - Entrepreneurship program for Bedouins
Parents' Committees in Mixed Cities project

Stress relief project for Holocaust survivors

Theater for Arab-Israeli communities

Social support & meals for the elderly

Advancement of women leadership in Arab authorities program
Communal Justice Center

Promotion of Arab authors and Arab children's books
Pluralism support

Labor rights of migrant agricultural workers

Coding Bootcamps for Arabs

Hot meals for Israelis at high risk

Escort in the legal process for sexual assault and domestic violence victims
Hebrew instruction to Ukrainian & Russian immigrants
Extracurricular activities project for Ethiopian-Israeli youth

Individual Guidance project for those leaving the Haredi community

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00

$7,500.00
$15,000.00

$8,000.00
$14,000.00
$12,000.00
$12,000.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$7,000.00

$5,000.00

$7,500.00
$15,000.00

$7,500.00
$50,000.00
$12,500.00
$15,000.00
$18,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$18,000.00
$17,000.00
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Project Name
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Shatil

Sikkuy-Aufoq

Tamar Center

Tel Aviv Sexual Assault Crisis Center
Women's Spirit

Yadid LaChinuch

Yod Bet Heshvan

Al-Bab - Increasing Arab Civil Society Impact program
Advancement of economic development for Arab towns
Physics matriculation program for Bedouin students
Support programs for Haredi survivors of sexual violence
Support programs for women survivors of violence
Expansion of volunteer programs into Arab schools

Tag Meir - Student University Chapters

$35,000.00
$15,000.00
$13,000.00
$12,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$7,500.00




