KATHRYN AMES FOUNDATION GRANTS 2022			
Organization Name	Project Name	Payment Amount	
Al Amal HaTikvah	Galilee Arab Mayors' Forum	\$10,000.00	
American Society of the University of Haifa	El Sabil program - support for Druze women students	\$10,000.00	
Arava Institute	Solar energy project in Bedouin communities	\$15,000.00	
Beit Issie Shapiro	Center for Disabilities Studies in Arab Society	\$7,500.00	
Bimkom	Center for Planning Support in Arab Sector	\$15,000.00	
Bnei David Eli	Scholarships for pre-military program for Ethiopian-Israelis	\$8,000.00	
Center for Women's Justice	Tears of the Oppressed - Mamzer status project	\$14,000.00	
Dental Volunteers for Israel	Training Arab dentists and treatments for youth in need	\$12,000.00	
Derech Eretz	Leadership program for underprivileged youth	\$12,000.00	
Desert Stars	Bedouin Women's Gap Year program	\$15,000.00	
Eretz-Ir	Startup Negev - Entrepreneurship program for Bedouins	\$10,000.00	
Follow Up Committee on Arab Education in Israel	Parents' Committees in Mixed Cities project	\$10,000.00	
Gvurot	Stress relief project for Holocaust survivors	\$5,000.00	
Hadabe Theater	Theater for Arab-Israeli communities	\$7,000.00	
Heart to Plate	Social support & meals for the elderly	\$5,000.00	
Injaz	Advancement of women leadership in Arab authorities program	\$7,500.00	
Israel Association of Community Centers	Communal Justice Center	\$15,000.00	
Israel Center for Reading & Libraries	Promotion of Arab authors and Arab children's books	\$7,500.00	
Israel Religious Action Center	Pluralism support	\$50,000.00	
Kav LaOved - Workers Hotline	Labor rights of migrant agricultural workers	\$12,500.00	
Kav Mashve	Coding Bootcamps for Arabs	\$15,000.00	
Leket Israel	Hot meals for Israelis at high risk	\$18,000.00	
MASLAN	Escort in the legal process for sexual assault and domestic violence victims	\$10,000.00	
Moreshet Sara	Hebrew instruction to Ukrainian & Russian immigrants	\$10,000.00	
Nachshonim Association	Extracurricular activities project for Ethiopian-Israeli youth	\$18,000.00	
Out for Change	Individual Guidance project for those leaving the Haredi community	\$17,000.00	

KATHRYN AMES FOUNDATION GRANTS 2022			
Organization Name	Project Name	Payment Amount	
Shatil	Al-Bab - Increasing Arab Civil Society Impact program	\$35,000.00	
Sikkuy-Aufoq	Advancement of economic development for Arab towns	\$15,000.00	
Tamar Center	Physics matriculation program for Bedouin students	\$13,000.00	
Tel Aviv Sexual Assault Crisis Center	Support programs for Haredi survivors of sexual violence	\$12,000.00	
Women's Spirit	Support programs for women survivors of violence	\$10,000.00	
Yadid LaChinuch	Expansion of volunteer programs into Arab schools	\$10,000.00	
Yod Bet Heshvan	Tag Meir - Student University Chapters	\$7,500.00	